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CONVERSION TO CAST HEADQUARTERS .
ZONE: R-2
Use:  Conditional use: Philanthropic organizations subject to approval by the Planning Board 651 West Main Street,
(§150-8B, 7B(3) & (1)) Riverhead, NY 11901
N/O/F 5 . Flood Zone X 631591 2402
' ANTHONY MCDONALD : S UMMARY O FW O RK: req. existing proposing 631 323 1426
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3 GRASS [ oHM. ACe T = J 8 | THE SUMMARY OF WORK SHALL INCLUDE BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO: Height ............... 2112 oo 11/2 (Mezzanine)
% ‘ | — |78 \ | z z | 1. WEST ENTRY ADDITION 300r356........... 64" +/- as existing NC §150-12
N/O/F % m m “ BRICK ‘ = : T ! m ‘ ‘ 1.1 NEW ELEVATOR, ACCESSIBLE STAIRCASE, ENTRY HALL, AND COVERED RAMP AND LANDING Loadlng ............. 12'X33 e prowded ............ OK §150-16 B. current property Owner:
5 PHEASANT LANE = ﬁ g b | PATIO | , pAMED i iEeHomE = a4 | ExlST. GOVERED \ 1.2 BASEMENT ADDITION TO CONNECT NEW STAIRCASE AND EXISTING BASEMENT HALLWAY Accsssory buildings in Residential district §150-13 A 5 Pheasant Lane, Shelter Island INC.
: - TO REMAIN [l > '\’Z Y : . . : . - .
SHELTER ISLAND INC. 3 z ‘\ v | i il F | & ioNE PORGH ::> » 2 BASEMENT ALTERATION Location ........... in Rear Yard..........cccocovevnnn. in Rear Yard ...... OK
©° g & | Y| = F» 24 | | —t 1.1 CONVERSION OF EXISTING ROOMS TO OFFICE, PANTRY, FOOD PREP. SHARING, MEETING ROOM, AND He'ghtl-(- ------------- 157071888 covvnrrrrrernns 16?’“/' ------------------ , ?,K oK
m | E |_O'|'@ M . \‘ = | woop —N;. 4.1 i‘ | EXISTING " ‘ DONATION DROP-OFF STORAGE USES. Setback.............. B e © same as existing
m o o I T WATER IBLE RESTROOMS. -
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m m ] N : : : " : ;
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2'W. 7 - T T ~ b4 p -
ZEYCé)I\IJ_II% SI}JJ()R\Z%E?SRS, ne | oF STOCKADE FENCE TO REMA'Nf CHIM. I/-I 2 STY. FR. BUILDING /IXVEOOD(O 1s. |\CMF 185 | | | e |/ RELOCATED
B fteN . . - . - D = |
(631) 765-5020 FAX (631) 765-1797 % ‘é | o @ S84°22'00"W g'/‘EG‘ 165.34' g'—ZP'\?- ' z ‘ | B U I LD I N G CO D E N OTES . | ;T/S?; ENCLOSURE FENCE (:\/\ | Eé(s;SQENfG SHED
P.O. BOX 909 S 8 R & e _ . : N 36s
_ ! e e T T T T T -
1230 TRAVELER STREET 522 2 [ THE FOLLOWING NOTES SHALL APPLY THROUGHOUT. L ~
SOUTHOLD, N.Y. 11971 Rl g & | | | 'gﬁ\ CLOTHES DROP-OFF BIN
| | m x | | f 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF ALL | BE\ 12.24 sf
SURVEY OF PROPERTY pd e ~ [ |° | LAWS, BY-LAWS, STATUTES, ORDINANCES, CODES, RULES, REGULATIONS, AND LAWFUL ORDERS - REUSED PRE-OWND SHED
AT GREENPORT o 7 STOCKASE FENCE \_  recor 8 3 | | OF PUBLIC AUTHORITIES BEARING ON THE PERFORMANCE AND EXECUTION OF THE WORK. 11.6f No. Description Date
TOWN OF SOUTHOLD 05504, N/O/F S | (8 = THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE TOWN AND ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY 1 5/30/2020
SUFFOLK COUNTY, N.Y. S $83°34'30"W DA T GROOCOCK ) PORTIONS OF THE WORK IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THAT ARE AT VARIANCE WITH THE )
1001-02-06-49.4 * 17.28 GWENDOLEN DOBS | ABOVE. OTHER REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS:
DECEMBER 12, 2017 2. ALL MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES, FORMS METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION AND SERVICE EQUIPMENT _ . .
APRIL 18, 2018 (REVISION) - SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: BEac"-h Department “ot Eeqﬂ:ig (connect o Vilage)
N/O/F . | a) THEY SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTABLE TO THE VILLAGE OF GREENPORT BUILDING DEPARTMENT. Hpo. R° ,eqd
JANET A BUCKLEY s ‘ ‘ b) THEY SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED FOR THE USE UNDER THE PRESCRIBED TEST METHODS BY Plarning Board: Req“:;ed
ELEVATIONS REFERENCED © THE REGULATING AGENCIES. anning Board: equire
TO ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY (NAVD 88)  COLIN VANTUYL N O RTH STRE ET 0 10 20 30 40 FT 3 MATERIALS OR ASSEMBLIES REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SHALL COMPLY
r—r—r 1| WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
AREA = 18.716 sq.ft. a) THEY SHALL CONFORM WITH EITHER THE APPLICABLE CODES OR AB BREVIATI ON S:
: q
b) THEY SHALL HAVE BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119, STANDARD METHODS OF
FIRE TESTS OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS AND ACCEPTED BY THE VILLAGE OF AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR HORHT  HEIGHT
@ Site Plan Existing GREENPORT BUILDING DEPARTMENT /;LUM. ﬁkjlé)MlNUM n RPDWD EERHDE\%IEJ)TD
_ (OR)
1" = 20-0" c) THEY SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTABLE PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CODE. APPROX.  APPROXIMATELY HVAC HEATING VENTILATING AND
4. ALL MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE. ARCH. ARCHITECT AIR CONDITIONING
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN EQUIPMENT USE PERMITS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH B@LD.G QLILDING :?\I%IEZL :L%EILZET'\IJSQL
THE BUILDING CODE. :
6. ALL NEW WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI 117.1 2003 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD B.O. BOTTOM OF INT. INTERIOR
ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES. C.l CAST IRON L.F. LINEAR FOOT
7. ALL NEW INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH NYSBC SECTION 803. CL CENTER LINE L.P. LOW POINT
- 8. ALL NEW THERMAL AND SOUND-INSULATING MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH NYSBC SECTION 807. CLG. CEILING MAT. MATERIAL
PROP. N/O/F 2 9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FILING APPLICATIONS AND OBTAINING PERMITS FOR CLO. CLOSET MAX. MAXIMUM
r sl D 5 SCAFFOLDING, ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT OR PUBLIC PROTECTIVES REQUIRED TO CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MECH. ~ MECHANICAL
\ ADDITION ANTHONY MCDONAL S COL. COLUMN MIN MINIMUM
! I ENSURE SAFETY OF OPERATION. -
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= S ‘ s R DET DETAIL PLY PLYWOOD
——————— == ;—7*9*"";') — ' | E | =) I.)  Use(s) and Occupancy Classification(s): A3 o . DIA. DIAMETER O.C. ON CENTER
FE COR §”< N T T . Y A il Ghada R  STQCKADEFENCETOREMAN 16530 o m 3 ikt 2.) Height and Fire Area: 64.0'+/-, 1.5 stories, as existing; Fire Area n/a DIM. DIMENSION R RADIUS
o 2 & ‘ o — ~ 8 3oz g | =1 3.) Type of Construction. Type VB, 2x6 platform construction, as existing RAIL'G RAILING
0.9'S./0.9E i s — ) = __LINE OF TREES TO REMAIN_ e (\ 1 z28z0 = b y . . DIM DIMMER
R \‘Qfﬁﬁ ! $ "7\7 7777777777 3k 3l ‘ 3 §-°" “ = 4.) Structural Design criteria: Engineered (No structural changes will be made, except addition) DR. DOOR REINF. REINFORCING
‘\ £ , : J EXT. WATER = r’ﬁr’_ﬁ' ‘ i % ‘ = 5.) Framing elements: To be included in Strgctural Drawings. . DWG DRAWING R.D. ROOF DRAIN
Tjig,—ff:. 02W/0.FE. 5_ | STONE RET. 5@ I ‘ ‘s wis| | 6.) Design load calculations: To be included in Structural Drawings EJ. EXPANSION JOINT REQD. REQUIRED
! /‘ = VEGETABLE GARDEN Y 308 WALLWWs |/ Z (| = | EXIST.WASTELINE 7.) Glazing protection: Required (Wind Speed 130 mile zone; 0.3 mile (<1 mile) to coast line) ELEV. ELEVATION RM ROOM
‘ 1 | \ AREA . L? S : . ,:f/ \ | E ‘ f » Provide Hurricane resistant rated windows and/or protection panels ELEC. ELECTRIC SF SQUARE FEET
BUFFER = \ "‘ 20.0 K P __ L = e ~l ‘ ‘ f | 8.) Load paths from roof to foundation: To be included in Structural Drawings ENT. ENTRY SIM. SIMILAR
LINE OF SHRUB PICKET & | 5 I COMPOSTINGBIN \ ' | 9.) Nailing and/or connection schedule, framing details: To be included in Structural Drawings EQ. EQUAL SPEC. SPECIFICATION
FENCE, OR BOULDERS — & 2 *° FeNcE | 5 D> 10.) Means of Egress: See GO1. EQUIP.  EQUIPMENT SS. STAINLESS STEEL
' 3 | | \ |l — \ J | \ 11.) Plumbing riser diagram: To be included in Plumbing Drawings ERV ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR STD. STANDARD
< | Z | EXISTNG ) il == 3 \ [S— 12.) Location of fire protection equipment, i.e. smoke alarm: To be included in Electrical Drawings EV ELEVATOR STL. STEEL
| 3 152 I GRASS “ PATIO | 5 1 FAMILY FRAMED HOME, ~ EL. 154" s ﬁ | CQUERED CONG. \ 13.) Truss design drawings with certification: n/a EXIST. EXISTING TEL. TELEPHONE
N/O/F 2 —— R, _ | e HORMERGY tilee i g &9 Z A 14.) Energy calculations from design professional: To be provided (Prescriptive) EXT. EXTERIOR TH. THICKNESS
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S 2, : : EXIST.
SHELTER ISLAND INC i EX 4 T~ l ‘ L ‘ WATER FIN. FINISH OR FINISHED TYP. TYPICAL
' $a| s \/ o \ | | LOT® | / }/ sl 6.1[ 4N supy ¥ | FL. FLOOR U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
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= DRIVEWA' & N DRIVEWAY ENTRY, F 3
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77777777777777777777777 P R 1% ~
‘ v | | Oy O be e STORMWATER RETENTION CALCULATIONS - PAVEMENT: i oL '
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O 1
- PROP. PLASTIC SHED N ! Ji (] 2 ‘
7 7 s 52"W X 32"D X 74"H s 128 +/)L 74 80 ~ S
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